

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

W. RILEY ALLEN,

Petitioner,

v.

Case No.: SC16-1164
L.T. No.: 5D14-4386;
2010-CA-025627-O

JAIRO RAFAEL NUNEZ and
GABRIEL ROGELIO NUNEZ,

Respondents.

**ON REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
FIFTH DISTRICT, STATE OF FLORIDA**

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON MERITS

RILEY ALLEN LAW

W. Riley Allen
RileyAllen@floridatriallawyer.com
429 S. Keller Rd., Suite 300
Orlando, Florida 32810

THE MILLS FIRM, P.A.

Thomas D. Hall
thall@mills-appeals.com
service@mills-appeals.com
325 North Calhoun Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Attorneys for Petitioner W. Riley Allen

RECEIVED, 08/28/2017 08:13:29 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS1

 I. THE PROPOSALS FOR SETTLEMENT IN THIS CASE ARE
 NOT AMBIGUOUS.9

 A. One Paragraph Cannot Be Read Alone, Out of Context.9

 B. The Proposals Here Were Almost Identical to the
 Proposals in *Anderson* and Are Not Distinguishable12

 C. Not Mentioning the Other Party Did Not Make the
 Proposals Ambiguous15

 D. The Use of “Claims” Did Not Make the Proposals
 Ambiguous18

 II. THE FIFTH DISTRICT INCORRECTLY APPLIED *TRAN V.*
 ANVIL TO THIS CASE.21

CONCLUSION.....22

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE23

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....24

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

Alamo Fin., L.P. v. Mazoff,
112 So. 3d 626 (Fla. 4th DCA 2013).....19

Anderson v. Hilton Hotels Corp.,
202 So. 3d 846 (Fla. 2016)passim

Carey-All Transp., Inc. v. Newby,
989 So. 2d 1201 (Fla. 2d DCA 2008).....14

Hilton Hotels Corp. v. Anderson,
153 So. 2d 412 (Fla. 5th DCA 2014).....passim

Kiefer v. Sunset Beach Invs., LLC,
207 So. 3d 1008 (Fla. 4th DCA 2017).....15, 16, 17

Kuhajda v. Borden Dairy Co. of Alabama, LLC,
202 So. 3d 391 (Fla. 2016)20

Land & Sea Petroleum, Inc. v. Bus. Specialists, Inc.,
53 So. 3d 348 (Fla. 4th DCA 2011).....19

Miley v. Nash,
171 So. 3d 145 (Fla. 2d DCA).....18, 19

Nash v. Miley,
192 So. 3d 40 (Fla. 2015)18

Nunez v. Allen,
194 So. 3d 554 (Fla. 5th DCA 2016)passim

State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co. v. Nichols,
932 So. 2d 1067 (Fla. 2006)14

Tran v. Anvil Iron Works, Inc.,
110 So. 3d 923 (Fla. 2d DCA 2013)passim

**STATUTES, CONSTITUTIONAL
PROVISIONS, AND RULES OF COURT**

§ 768.79, Florida Statutespassim

Rule 1.442, Fla. R. Civ. Ppassim
